



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 929/2024 & CM APPL. 53722/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: **Ms. Rashi Yadav, Advocate/proxy
counsel (Through VC)**

versus

SH. CHOTE LAL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

13.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be in personal difficulty.
2. In the interest of justice, adjourned to 26th September, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/ssc