



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 929/2024 & CM APPL. 53722/2024 (Stay)**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANRAppellants

Through: None.

versus

SH. CHOTE LALRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

Awaiting service of notice upon the respondent, let the appeal be called again on 17.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 25, 2024/DR

Later on Mr. Anil Kumar S., learned counsel for the respondent appeared and was apprised of this order.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 25, 2024/DR