



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 929/2024 & CM No.53722/2024

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar & Mr. Saurabh
Kumar, Advs.

Versus

SH. CHOTE LAL

.....Respondents

Through: Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma, Mr. Rajesh
Rao, Mr. Narender Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Akansha Gupta & Ms. Kritika,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

1. After some arguments, we consider it apposite to refer the matter to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre (DHCMCC) of this Court. The learned counsel appearing for the parties are also agreeable to the same.
2. Accordingly, the parties to appear before the DHCMCC on 23.01.2025 for amicable resolution of their disputes.
3. List before this Court on 25.02.2025.
4. Let a mediation report be filed before the next date of hearing.

VIBHU BAKHRU, ACJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025

'gsr'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)