



\$~11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 929/2024 & CM APPL. 53722/2024**
MANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar & Mr. Saurabh
Kumar, Advs.

versus

SH. CHOTE LAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Mr. Rajesh
Kumar Rao and Mr. Narender Kumar
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
11.03.2025

%

List on 04.04.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 11, 2025/N.Khanna