



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 929/2024 & CM APPL. 53722/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANRAppellants
Through: **Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate**

versus

SH. CHOTE LALRespondent
Through: **Mr. Anil Kumar and Mr. Rajesh Kumar Rao, Advocate**

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
23.05.2025

List on 17.07.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 23, 2025
kct

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 27/05/2025 at 11:44:11