



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 929/2024 & CM APPL. 53722/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANRAppellants
Through: **Mr.Rajesh Kumar Rao, Adv.**

versus

SH. CHOTE LALRespondent
Through: **Mr.Anil Kumar, Sharma, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
12.09.2025

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled as Hon'ble the Chief Justice is on leave today.
2. List on 22.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025
"shailndra"