



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 929/2024 & CM APPL. 53722/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.Vikas Chauhan, Adv. (Proxy
appointed by DHCBA).

versus

SH. CHOTE LAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Hardik Bedi and Mr.Syed Ali
Shozab, Advs. (Proxy appointed by
DHCBA).

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

18.04.2026

1. The lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 18, 2026

"shailndra"