



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 929/2024 & CM APPL. 53722/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Appellant no.1 in person.

versus

SH. CHOTE LAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Anil Kumar Sharma with
Mr.Rajesh Kumar Rao, Mr.Narender
Kumar, Advs.
Respondent in person.
Ms.Karuna K Thareja & Mr.Anuj
Kapoor, Assessors.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Learned Assessors have stated that they have been deliberating the issue between the parties and what they could gather is that there appears to be some issue of ego at the end of the father– Sh.Chote Lal.
2. We have also converse with the parties.
3. In the interest of justice, we still hope that the parties shall settle the issue among themselves. For the said purpose, we request the learned Assessors to take a chance.
4. Accordingly, list on 07.05.2026.



5. The matter be placed High on Board.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 30, 2026

S.Rawat