



\$~6.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 929/2024 & CM APPL. 53722/2024**
MANOJ KUMAR AND ANRAppellant

Through:

versus

SH. CHOTE LALRespondent
Through: **Mr. Anil Sharma and Mr. Narender Kumar, Mr. Rajesh Rao, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
07.05.2026

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
List on 26.05.2026.

BY ORDER

(PRIVATE SECRETARY)

MAY 7, 2026