



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 929/2024 & CM APPL. 53722/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANR
Through:

.....Appellant

versus

SH. CHOTE LAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr. Nandeesh
Nanda, Advs.
Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Ms. Karuna K.
Thareja, Independent Assessors.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
21.07.2026

%

1. List on 31.08.2026.
2. The matter be placed High on Board.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 21, 2026
N.Khanna